West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Research and Evaluation Programmes (part 4)		
Serial No: MPCC164		
Summary: As part of our intention undertake meaningful research, we have outlined a request to provide funds to support Stalking and Harassment research, in order to maximise the scope and quality of the research.		
Requested Decision: Our recommendation is to approve our proposal for the West Yorkshire Reduction Unit to provide funds to support the listed research.		
 Additional funds to support the University of Huddersfield with Stalking and Harassment research - £15,000 		
Withdraw approval for the Alcohol Harms Campaign (Cited in MPCC145)		
Decision: Approved		
Decision: Approval required as indicated for each individual project		
Signature:		
Title: VRU director		
Date: 160922		
Publication		
	No – 'Sensitive' under the (SSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		Signature ¹
The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		